



SUFFOLK CONSTABULARY

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: **FOI Request 002419**

REQUEST DETAILS:

"Please tell me what these STORM codes / searches mean on call logs -

1. *Disposition code: , 'PS04.1'*
2. *# Arrests # Cautions Inf. contact*
3. *Qualifiers, No Qualifiers Applies*
4. *----- HAS BEEN DISPOSED "*

RESPONSE:

Suffolk Constabulary has considered your request for information and our response is below.

This response is correct as 01 February 2017

Suffolk Constabulary does use the STORM call handling system, and can confirm the meanings of the above codes as follows:

1. A disposition code relates to the subject of the CAD/call log at the time it is closed.

Suffolk Constabulary does not use a disposition code of PS04.1 and therefore holds no information in relation to your request.
2. This is automatic text, which indicates whether any individuals were arrested or cautioned.
3. Qualifiers are a list of specific issues, which have been identified within the CAD/Call log. If "No Qualifiers Applied" this indicates that none have been identified.
4. This means that the CAD/call log has been closed.